	RECORDATION FOI PATENT	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Docket No: W07-396			
To the Honorable Com	nissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attached orig	inal documents or co	py thereof.	
. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies).			
Peter J. WILK		Name: Wilk Patent and Development Corporation Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying partiached? . Nature of conveyance: X AssignmentSecurity Agreement	rty(ies) Yes X No Merger Change of Name	Street Address:	475 E. 7 Suite 1L	72 nd Street,	
Other: Execution Date: July	28, 2005	City: New York S Additional name(s) & address(es)	tate: NY ZI		
A. Patent Application N Ad 5. Name and address of pa concerning document sl Name R. Neil Sudo Internal Address: Street Address: 71 4	g filed together with a new applica o.(s): ditional numbers attached? rty to whom correspondence nould be mailed: ol Colorado Avenue State: CT ZIP: 06605-1601	 B. Patert No.(s): 6,155 Yes X 1 6. Total number of applic 7. Total fore (37 C.F.R. 3.4) Enclosed X Authorized to be c specified in Item N 8. Deposit Account Number (Attach duplicate copy of the second seco	5,968 No ations and patents inve 41)	0.00	
original document. RATEIL SC Name of Person	re. ledge and belief, the foregoing inf LDGL	ful fi dol		true copy of the ころ ₁ このの	

PATENT REEL: 016570 FRAME: 0977

07/28/2005 15:31 FAX 2033356899 07/28/2005 15:05 2126742565 07/28/2005 14:31 FAX 2033356899 Coleman Sudol Sapone P.C PETER J WILK MD Coleman Sudol Sapone P.C

ASSIGNMENT

For one dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned (hereinafter "Assignor") hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Wilk Patent Development Corporation, a Corporation of the state of New York, having a principal place of business at 475 E 72nd Street, Suite 1L, New York, NY 10021, its successors, legal representatives, assigns and nominees (hereinafter "Assignee"), my/our entire right, title and interest in, to, and under:

- a. United States Patent No. 6,155,968
- b. Any and all inventions described in said patent.
- c. Any and all divisional, continuation, renewal, reissue and substitute applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any and all of said inventions.
- d. Any and all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications and any and all continuations, reissues, or extensions thereof.
- e. Any and all improvements thereon or relating thereto which assignor has invented.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all such Letters Patent for said invention to said Assignee.

Assignor further covenants and warrants that, to the best of his/her knowledge, the rights and properties herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrances and Assignce shall hold and enjoy any and all inventions; application, and Letters Patent issued thereon for its own use as fully and entirely as the Assignor would have held and enjoyed said rights had this assignment and sale not been made, including the full right of the Assignce to convey said rights.

Assignor further agrees on his/her own behalf, and on behalf of his/her heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assigns, at any time, upon request, without additional compensation, but at no expense, to:

1. Communicate to said Assignce any factor relating to the invention and the history thereof;

2. Execute and deliver all papers and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient to secure, maintain, and enforce patents for said invention in any and all countries; and to execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that in the opinion of Assignee may be necessary or desirable to vest title thereto in Assignee or its nomineus, including the execution and delivery of any and all papers or instruments to carry but the terms of this Agreement, and to secure to Assignee the

> USP# 6,155,968 W07-396

PATENT REEL: 016570 FRAME: 0978

1

07/28/2005	15:31	FAX	2033356899

full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed; and

- Testify at all proceedings concerning said invention and patents. 3.
- Full Name of First Inventor:

Full Name of Second Inventor:

WILK, Peter J. Date

Inventor's Signature

Signature

Inventor's Signature

Witness: 28/03

Witness: Fint Name

Signature

Date

Date

USP# 6,155,968 W07-396

PATENT REEL: 016570 FRAME: 0979

RECORDED: 07/28/2005

2